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Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3525 General Bill, By J.E. Johnson, Spann-Wilder, Gilliard, Anderson, Rivers, Williams and J. Moore
     A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 14-1-211.5, RELATING TO
TRAINING AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FOR MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES REGARDING CRIME VICTIM FUNDS,
SO AS TO CHANGE A REFERENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF CRIME VICTIM ASSISTANCE GRANTS TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION; BY AMENDING SECTION 16-3-1200, RELATING TO
COMPENSATION OF CRIME VICTIMS AND CONDUCT OF A VICTIM OR INTERVENOR CONTRIBUTING TO INFLICTION
OF INJURY, SO AS TO UPDATE A REFERENCE TO THE DEFINITION OF "INTERVENOR"; BY AMENDING SECTION
16-3-1420, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS FOR PURPOSES OF THE ARTICLE ON CRIME VICTIM SERVICES TRAINING,
PROVIDER CERTIFICATION, AND STATISTICAL ANALYSIS, SO AS TO REMOVE AN UNNECESSARY DEFINITION OF
"WITNESS"; BY AMENDING SECTION 16-3-1430, RELATING TO VICTIM ASSISTANCE SERVICES, SO AS TO REMOVE
REFERENCES TO SPOUSE ABUSE AND REFERENCE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND UPDATE THE STATUTE TO
REFLECT VICTIM SERVICES, TO REPLACE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OFFICE OF VICTIM ASSISTANCE
WITH REPRESENTATIVES APPOINTED BY THE CHAIR OF THE VICTIM SERVICES COORDINATING COUNCIL, AND TO
MAKE OTHER TECHNICAL CHANGES; BY AMENDING SECTION 16-3-1510, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS FOR
PURPOSES OF VICTIM AND WITNESS SERVICES, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "CRIMINAL OFFENSE"; AND
BY AMENDING SECTION 17-25-45, RELATING TO LIFE SENTENCES FOR PERSONS CONVICTED OF CERTAIN
CRIMES AND THE LIST OF "MOST SERIOUS OFFENSE," SO AS TO DELETE AN OBSOLETE REFERENCE.
12/05/24 House Prefiled
12/05/24 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/25 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 233)
01/14/25 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 233)
02/05/25 Scrivener's error corrected
03/26/25 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 2)
03/27/25 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard, Gilliard, Anderson, Rivers
04/01/25 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Williams, J.Moore
04/01/25 House Amended (House Journal-page 24)
04/01/25 House Read second time (House Journal-page 24)
04/01/25 House Roll call Yeas-114  Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
04/02/25 Scrivener's error corrected
04/02/25 House Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 81)
04/10/25 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/10/25 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4)
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